Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES 2012-2013

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Commonwealth Ombudsman Outcome/Program: 1

Topic: Graduate Recruitment

Senator: Ryan

Question reference number: 48

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer:

Number of pages: 1

Question:

(1) How much has been spent on 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise and detail costs.

(2) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

Answer:
(1) Nil. The Office does not presently have a graduate recruitment program.

(2) Nil.

